

## Centre of Excellence in Art & Design, MUET, Jamshoro

Near East Toll Plaza Super Highway, Jamshoro. Engineering Section (022-2110000 & 19)

No. Dir/CEAD/ Date: 8th September, 2015

The Director (A&F), Sindh Public Procurement Authority, Block-8, Sindh secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi. Tel: 021-9205356

Subject:

CORRIGENDUM IN TENDER DOCUMENT.

Reference:

SSPRA S.No. 25160 on 1st September, 2015

DIR/CEAD/218/2015 DATED 27-08-2015 ICT Infrastructure

Dear Sir.

I would like to inform you that tender document of ICT infrastructure uploaded on SPPRA web S.No.25160 in which page of Bid Evaluation Criteria and Bill of Quantity Page No.6, 41, 42 & 43 may kindly be read as Annexure A.

We will be thankful if the same is to be placed on website of SPPRA.

With best regards,

Me host on website who file.

Authority's examine of the graning o

## **BID EVALUATION CRITERIA**

1. Bidders will be assessed on the Vendor Eligibility Criteria.

Sr. #	Description	Marks of Eligibility	Marks Obtained
1	The bidder Past Experience in relevant projects min. 10 (Please attach copies) preferable in education sector.	15	
2	The bidder should provide list of project completed 5 last year. (Attach Completion Certificates/Purchase Orders)	10	
3	Reference: contact information for no less than ten references from projects similar in size and scope of work (including location and year).	05	
4	The Bidder has to provide 1 Year with 4 preventative maintenance of I.T Infrastructure.	05	
5	At least 3 Certified Engineers in Network Infrastructure Services, CCNA/ CCNP/ CCDA (attached Copies).	10	
5	Annual Turn Over should be at least 200M in last three Year (Attach copies).	10	
7	The bidder must be registered with Sales Tax, Income Tax & Sindh Revenue Board departments and should be active tax payer. GST, SRB and NTN must be registered with the name of the firm not with individuals.	5	
3	Tax returns of last 3 years.	5	
9	The bidder should be registered partner of OEM (Copy certificate attached). Authorization letter of OEM must be provided by the Bidder. (Mandatory)	15	
10	The bidder provides must submit project plan with proposal.	5	
11	The bidder will submit scope of work.	5	
12	Principle must have at least 3 offices in Pakistan. (provide contact address)	10	

1.1. Technical Bids receiving greater than or equal to a cut-off score of 80 % with a minimum of 75% marks under each section will be eligible for consideration in the subsequent rounds. Or alternatively the highest scorers will be considered eligible.

## BILL OF QUANTITY FOR ICT INFRASTRUCTURE (LAN MANAGEMENT) AT CEAD, MUET, JAMSHORO

S#	Detail Specification	Unit	Quantity	Unit Rate			
				Available in Pakistan without involving import	Imported from Approved Countries		Amount
				Pak. Rupees	Part-I	Part-II (Pk)	
FIBE	CR CABLING						
1	Providing 12 core Armored single Mode optical fiber (Meter) preferably 3M or equivalent	Mtr	1500				
2	Fiber Patch Cord with SC-LC Connector (Single Mode) 3M or equivalent	Nos	24				
3	24 Port/w SC/PC SM Coupling 9/125 19' rack mount patch panel 3M or equivalent	Nos	01				
4	Fiber Pigtails with SC Connector 1m (Single Mode) 3M or equivalent	Nos	120				
INST	TALLATION AND SERVICE CHA	RGES					
5	Providing 1" or as per requirement size GI/UP VC Pipes for the Optical Fiber, complete in all aspects (Rft)	Rft	2000				ý
6	Civil work for Fiber 2 ft deep & 1.5 ft width , sand beded, hand hole, Testing Pits, Caution Tap and landmarks, Complete in all aspects. (Rft)	Rft	2000				in the second
7	Fiber Optics Cable Laying included Distribution Box and PVC Channel for open areas ,All accessories used in Laying, splicing	Mtr	1500				
	<u> </u>	1. 12 2		Total	Amount	in Pak Rs.	
			,	Total Amount i	in	Currency	

Signature & Stamp of Bidder

	BILL OF QUANTITY FOR ICT INFRASTRUCTURE (LAN MANAGEMENT) AT CEAD, MUET, JAMSHORO						
		Quantity	Unit Rate				
S# Detail Specification	Unit		Available in Pakistan without involving import  Imported from Approved Countries		roved	Amount	
			Pak. Rupees	Part-I	Part-II (Pk)		
DATA CABLING							
8 Cat 6 Cable (23 AWG), UTP, 309 m Box 3M or equivalent	5 Nos	50					
9 Dual Shutter Faceplate, 1 port, shutter 3M or equivalent	Nos	400					
10 RJ45 K6 Jack, Cat 6, UTP, i/O 3M or equivalent	l Nos	400					
Patch Panel, 24 ports Cat 6 3 M or equivalent	Nos	21					
12 Cat 6 Patch Cord UTP 1 Meter, 3M or equivalent	Nos	400					
Cat 6 Patch Cord UTP 3 Meter, 3m or equivalent	Nos	400					
14 Data Cabinet 42 U Branded	Nos	1					
15 Data Cabinet 12 U Branded	Nos	9					
16 PDU 16 Socket Branded	Nos	4					
17 PDU 8 Socket Branded	Nos	16					
INSTALLATION AND SERVICE C	HARGES						
Cable Laying & termination charges PVC Channel ,All Material used in laying	Rft	45,000				5)	
, ,			Total	Amount	in Pak Rs.		
		To	tal Amount i	in	Currency		

Signature & Stamp of Bidder